

12.14 REAPPLICATIONS

If the client reapplies for Medicaid within 90 days of MRT's decision, the application is denied by the Worker on the basis that the client is not disabled, blind or incapacitated. This action is taken only when the applicant does not request a new medical examination, does not present any new or different information, and the Worker has no reason to question the original decision.

See Chapter 1. These applicants are treated as new applications and the Worker follows the steps outlined in Section 12.2.